Resolution rescinding a Conditional Use Permit issued to Tolzmann Investments, LLC at 326 Pearl Street for a Combination "Class B" Beer and Liquor License.

## RESOLUTION

**WHEREAS**, on November 14, 2014 the Common Council approved a Conditional Use Permit at 326 Pearl Street for a Combination "Class B" Beer and Liquor License for Tolzmann Investments, LLC, conditioned upon the applicant fully complying with the terms and conditions of the application and all applicable City and State law; and,

**WHEREAS**, since the Conditional Use Permit was issued continuous violations to the Electrical, Plumbing, Building, and Fire Code have occurred, including work initially started without proper permits or certifications, thereby violating applicable City law.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby rescinds the Conditional Use Permit issued to Tolzmann Investments, LLC at 326 Pearl Street for a Combination "Class B" Beer and Liquor License.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that Tolzmann Investments, LLC will have to reapply for a Conditional Use Permit for a Combination "Class B" Beer and Liquor License at 326 Pearl Street once all work is completed and approved by the Fire Department and Building and Inspections Department.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Director of Planning & Development, the Chief Building Inspector, the City Attorney and the City Clerk, are hereby authorized to effectuate this Resolution.